a i r  b e a r i n g
AV
Ultra-High Precision Air Bearings, Stages, Components, and Motion Systems
PRODUCT BOOK AND DESIGN GUIDE
BEARING SPECIFICATION GUIDE
OAV® Air Bushing						      3
OAV® Flat Round Air Bearings					     4

Part Number ID Size Radial
Stiffness
(N/μ m)
Pitch Moment
(N-m)
Radial
Load Max
(N)
Bushing Outside
Diameter
(+.13/-.00mm)
Flow Rate
(SCFH)
OAV006MB 6mm 2 0.013 12.4 16.10 2.84
OAV008MB 8mm 7 0.28 19.4 16.10 4.40
OAV010MB 10mm 7 0.29 20.6 16.10 4.70
OAV013MB 13mm 11 0.8 42.5 23.67 6.12
OAV020MB 20mm 23 1.1 160 31.75 9.42
OAV025MB 25mm 34 1.9 226.3 38.91 11.78
OAV040MB 40mm 72 3.1 593.8 59.59 18.85
OAV050MB 50mm 110 5.2 866.3 74.12 23.57
OAV075MB 75mm 159 7.1 1300.0 99.49 35.42
METRIC
Part Number ID Size Radial
Stiffness
(lbs/μ in)
Radial Load
Max (lbs)
Pitch
Moment
(lbs-in)
Bushing Outside
Diameter
(+.005/-.000in)
Flow Rate
(SCFH)
OAV0250IB 0.250 in 0.01 2.9 0.125 0.634 3.00
OAV0312IB 0.312 in 0.039 4.4 2.74 0.634 4.40
OAV0375IB 0.375 in 0.04 4.4 2.75 0.634 4.50
OAV0500IB 0.500 in 0.06 9.5 7.5 0.932 5.98
OAV0750IB 0.750 in 0.13 34.4 10 1.250 8.98
OAV1000IB 1.000 in 0.19 51.6 17 1.532 11.97
OAV1500IB 1.500 in 0.41 126.2 28 2.346 17.96
OAV2000IB 2.000 in 0.63 198 46 2.918 23.94
OAV3000IB 3.000 in 0.91 298 63 3.917 35.92
a i r  b e a r i n g
AV
OAV®  AIR BUSHINGS
The OAV® Air Bushing is designed to make air bearings available for use with both pre-existing  and
existing designs based on round shaft guides. These components run on standard precision steel
shafts, and are available in Metric or English sizes. OAV® provides an option to use titanium and other
special materials to maximize stiffness and load capacity.
ENGLISH
3 2021
OAV® Flat Round Air Bearings work on level, non-porous surfaces such as granite, aluminum, glass, and ce-
ramics. OAV® offers a variety of sizes which can easily be used to customize air bearing systems. The OAV®
Vacuum Preloaded Air Bearings utilizes a combination of air pressure and vacuum space to allow the air bear-
ings to be held down whilst simultaneously being lifted from the surface.
Part Number Diameter  Size Ideal  Load
(N)
Flow Rate
NLPM
Stiffness
(N/μ m)
Weight
(grams)
OAVR025R 25mm 98 0.6 18.4 14
OAVR040R 40mm 254 0.93 29.43 34
OAVR050R 50mm 392 1.2 60.71 61
OAVR065R 65mm 664 1.5 91.98 149
OAVR080R 80mm 1189 1.9 116.94 231
OAVR100R 100mm 1856 2.4 182.64 436
OAVR125R 125mm 2897 3.0 285.13 1028
OAVR150R 150mm 4535 3.6 446.31 2085
OAVR200R 200mm 8064 4.8 793.64 4765
OAV® VACUUM PRELOADED AIR BEARINGS
The OAV® Vacuum Pre-Loaded Air Bearing works on flat, non-po-
rous surfaces such as granite, aluminum, glass, and ceramics.
Its round design allows for smooth, frictionless motion. We offer
a variety of sizes that can easily be used for custom air bearing
systems. The OAV® Vacuum Pre-Loaded Air Bearing combines
the use of air pressure and vacuum, allowing for the air bearing to
be held down while simultaneously being lifting from surface.
a i r  b e a r i n g
AV
Part Number Size Ideal Load (N) Flow Rate (NLPM) Stiffness (N/μ in) Weight
(grams)
OAVR050RV 50mm 46 1.1 13 98
OAVR080RV 80mm 113 1.3 30 253
OAVR100RV 100mm 173 2.3 48 382
OAV® FLAT ROUND AIR BEARINGS
4
OAV®  ROLLER AIR BEARINGS
Part Number ID Size Bearing Outside
Diameter
(OD) Size
Radial Load
(lbs)
Axial Load
(lbs)
Axial and
Radial
Error Motion
(lbs/μ in)
Flow Rate
(SCFH)
Max
Rotational
Speed(RPM)
OAV RL0500 0.500 in 1.7500in +.0000/-.0005 6.5 27.0 0.9 5 >70,000
OAVRL0750 0.750 in 2.7500in +.0000/-.0005 22.6 85 0.9 15 >60,000
OAVRL1000 1,000 in 3.5000in +.0000/-.0005 28.6 155 0.9 15.5 >45,000
OAVRL1500 1.500 in 4.0000in +.0000/-.0005 56.2 185 1.1 16.1 >40,000
OAVRL2000 2.000 in 4.2500in +.0000/-.0005 70.1 175 1.1 17.5 >35,000
OAVRL3000 3.000 in 5.5000in +.0000/-.0005 124.8 260 1.1 31 >33,000
Part Number ID Size Bearing Outside
Diameter
(OD) Size
Radial Load
(N)
Axial Load
(N)
Axial and
Radial
Error Motion
(N/μ m)
Flow Rate
(SCFH)
Max
Rotational
Speed(RPM)
OAVRL13M 13mm 44.5mm + .00/-.01 28.9 120.1 0.023 4.97 >70,000
OAVRL20M 20mm 70mm +.00/-.01 100.5 378.1 0.023 15 >60,000
OAVRL25M 25mm 90mm +.00/-.01 127.2 689.5 0.023 15.5 >45,000
OAVRL40M 40mm 100 +.00/-.01 250.0 822.9 0.027 16.1 >40,000
OAVRL50M 50mm 110mm +.00/-.01 311.8 778.4 0.027 39.3 >35,000
OAVRL75M 75mm 140mm +.0000/-.01 555.1 1156.5 0.027 26 >33,000
ENGLISH
METRIC
a i r  b e a r i n g
AV

stiffness and excellent geometric performance. Our bushings pre-
load both horizontal and vertical surfaces with opposing thin films
of pressure. This maintains the perfect gap forultimate tolerance.
OAV® Air Bearings surface design equally distributes the air and
preloads it over the entire surface area; the result is outstanding
stiffness and maximized performance.
OAV® TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED THRUST AIR BUSHINGS
Part Number Size Ideal Load
(N)
Flow Rate
(NLPM)
Stiffness
(N/μ in)
Weight
(grams)
OAVF20L40 20X40mm 161 0.90 15.77 25
OAVF25L50 25X50mm 250 1.1 24.53 47
OAVF25L100 25X100mm 499 1.9 49.06 163
OAVF40L50 40X50mm 401 1.3 39.42 55
OAVF40L80 40X80mm 637 1.8 62.63 143
OAVF50L100 50X100mm 1184 2.3 116.51 295
OAVF100L200 100X200mm 5136 4.5 505.44 1877
OAVF1000L100 1000X100mm 20697 21.0 2,037.10 11,164
OAVCB6060 1250mm OAV  Bar 0.63(SCFM) 0.04N/micron 2.13kg
7 2021
OAV® AIR BEARING BARS
a i r  b e a r i n g
AV
OAV® X-SPIN ROLLER
The Outer Spin Rotary Air Bearing® provides the ability to spin outer rings with an incredible accuracy of
TIR± 1 millionths inches (.025 microns) while maintaining zero friction and contact, zero maintenance, no
generation of thermal energy at high speeds, and a limitless operating life. This ultra-precise, hard-installable
innovation is here to replace conventional bearings with unmatched improvements and efficiency.
Part Number Bearing
Inside Dia.
(ID) Size
+.01/.00
Radial Load
Capacity
(N)
Thrust Load
(NLPM)
Radial Stiffness
(N/μ m)
Bearing Outside
Diameter (OD)
OAVRL13MX 13mm 57.8 133.5 11 44.5mm +.00-.01mm
OAVRL40MX 40mm 178.4 320.3 68 100mm+.00-.01mm
OAVRL75MX 75mm 578.3 1245.5 159 140mm-.01mm
Part Number Size Fly Height Fly Height Range Weight Stiffness
(N/μ )
Flow Rate
(SCFM)

8
a i r  b e a r i n g
AV
OAV® MODULAR AIR BEARING
Part Number Bearing Size Ideal Load X
(N)
Ideal Load Y
(N)
Flow Rate
(SCFH)
Radial
Stiffness
(N/μ m)
Fly Height
(μ)
OAV90DG50 38x50mm 160 160 3.4 14 4
The tapered bearing is one of the most commonly used forms of roller
air bearings in the industry. The OAV® Tapered Air Bearing consists of
two main components: the inner assembly, and the outer-cage. They
are typically mounted in opposing pairs on a shaft. Air supply is sent
through the shaft with a cross-hole or inlet from the outer-cage. The
OAV® Tapered Roller Air Bearing has standard sizes available up to a
75mm ID outer-cage spin or inner-race spin with options.
OAV® TAPERED-ROLLER AIR BEARINGS
Part Number ID Size Radial
Load
(lbs)
Axial Load
(lbs)
Radial
Stiffness
(N/μ m)
Flow
Rate
(SCFH)
OAV-TPR13M 13mm 46.5 27.9 24 3.68
OAV-TPR20M 20mm 46 27.6 35 5.22
OAV-TPR25M 25mm 71.5 42.9 64 5.66
OAV-TPR40M 40mm 116.6 70 72 9.23
OAV-TPR50M 50mm 179.5 107.7 98 14.21
OAV-TPR75M 75mm 333.6 200.1 170 26.4
Part Number ID Size
mm
Radial
Load
(lbs)
Axial
Load
(lbs)
Radial
Stiffness
(N/μ m)
Flow
Rate
(SCFH)
OAV-TPR13MX 13 43.2 25 21 3.42
OAV-TPR20MX 20 63.8 38.3 33 5.04
OAV-TPR25MX 25 68.2 40.9 62 5.39
OAV-TPR40MX 40 108.7 65.2 68 8.6
OAV-TPR50MX 50 179.5 107.7 98 14.21
OAV-TPR75MX 75 324 194.4 168 25.6
OAV® Air Bearings generate evenly distrib-
uted gas films between the surface and the
substrate. Because of low gas viscosity and
friction losses by viscous shearing, mechan-

• Aircraft
• Micro turbine generators
Advantages
• Higher efficiency
• Increased reliability
• Higher speed capability
• Quieter operation
• Wider operating temperature range
• High vibration and shock load capacity
• No scheduled maintenance
PRE-STOCK (FRAME) SIZES ARE AVAILABLE FOR EASY RETROFIT
REQUEST DETAIL
Shaft Part Number Size Tolerance Compatible with Lengths
Open Pillow Air Bearing
(English)
OAVSRS0500 0.500 +.0000/-0.0007 OAVRGL0500 12 or 24 in
OAVSRS1000 1.000 +.0000/-0.0007 OAVRGL1000 12 or 24 in
Open Pillow Air
Bearing (Metric)
OAVSRS012m 12mm +.00/.02mm OAVRGL0500 300 or 600 mm
OAVSRS025m 25mm +.00/.02mm OAVRGL1000 300 or 600 mm
SUPPORT RAIL SHAFTS
Stainless steel shafts with a support rail for stable setup,
which eliminates bending and stops linear bearings from
rotating.
OAV® FOIL AIR BEARINGS
 COMPONENTS
10
a i r  b e a r i n g
AV
Our standard shafts have a surface finish better than 16 RMS and a tolerance of 0.0007.
The standard length for metric parts are 300mm & 600mm. For English sizes, the standard length is 12 in
and 24 in.
SHAFTS
Shaft Number Size Tolerance Compatible With Lengths
Air Bushing (Metric)
OAV06MMSHAFT 6mm +.00/.02mm OAV006MB 300 or 600mm
OAV08MMSHAFT 8mm +.00/.02mm OAV008MB 300 or 600mm
OAV10MMSHAFT 10mm +.00/.02mm OAV010MB 300 or 600mm
OAV13MMSHAFT 13mm +.00/.02mm OAV013MB 300 or 600mm
OAV20MMSHAFT 20mm +.00/.02mm OAV020MB 300 or 600mm
OAV25MMSHAFT 25mm +.00/.02mm OAV025MB 300 or 600mm
OAV40MMSHAFT 40mm +.00/.02mm OAV040MB 300 or 600mm
OAV50MMSHAFT 50mm +.00/.02mm OAV050MB 300 or 600mm
OAV75MMSHAFT 75mm +.00/.02mm OAV075MB 300 0r 600mm
Air Bushing (English)
OAV0250SHAFT 0.250in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV0250IB 12 or 24in
OAV0312SHAFT 0.312in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV0312IB 12 or 24in
OAV0375SHAFT 0.375in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV0375IB 12 or 24in
OAV0500SHAFT 0.500in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV0500IB 12 or 24in
OAV0750SHAFT 0.750in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV0750IB 12 or 24in
OAV1000SHAFT 1.000in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV1000IB 12 or 24in
OAV1500SHAFT 1.500in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV1500IB 12 or 24in
OAV2000SHAFT 2.000in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV2000IB 12 or 24in
OAV3000SHAFT 3.000in +.0000/-0.0007 OAV3000IB 12 or 24in
11 2021
a i r  b e a r i n g
AV
CLAMP ON SHAFT PRECISION FACE COLLARS

Thrust Bearing
C04TB1 4mm OAVTB16i04 N/A
C13TB1 13mm OAVTB32i13 OAVTR32i13
C20TB1 20mm OAVTB60i20 OAVTR60i20
C25TB1 25mm OAVTB60i25 OAVTR60i25
C50TB1 50mm OAVTB100i50 OAVTR100i50
C75TB1 75mm OAVTB150i75 OAVTR150i75
 BUSHING FACE COLLARS
RETAINING PLATES
Part Number B.C
Diameter
Flat Rectangular
Air Bearing Part #
Round Air
Bearing Part #
OAVBR13R18 18 OAVF20L40
OAVF25L50 N/A
OAVBR13R21 21.6 OAVF40L50
OAVF40L80
OAVF50L100
OAVR040R
OAVR050R
OAVRo65R
OAVBR20R32 32 N/A
OAVR080R
OAVR100R
OAVR125R
OAVBR25R40 40 OAVF100L200R OAVR150R
OAVR200R
This high quality aluminum anodized
components meets aerospace qual-
ity specifications. The 0.0006 mm

MB40RL OAVRL40M
MB50RL OAVRL50M
MB75RL OAVRL75M
MB0500RL OAVRL0500
MB0750RL OAVRL0750
MB1000RL OAVRL1000
MB1500RL OAVRL1500
MB2000RL OAVRL2000
MB3000RL OAVRL3000
 MOUNTING BLOCKS
Shaft Size Part Number
.250   Shaft End Support SEMI-OAV0250
.375   Shaft End Support SEMI-OAV0375
.500   Shaft End Support SEMI-OAV0500
.750   Shaft End Support SEMI-OAV0750
1.000 Shaft End Support SEMI-OAV1000
1.500 Shaft End Support SEMI-OAV1500
2.000 Shaft End Support SEMI-OAV2000
3.000 Shaft End Support SEMI-OAV3000
Shaft Size Part Number
6mm   Shaft End Support SEMM-OAV06
10mm Shaft End Support SEMM-OAV10
13mm Shaft End Support SEMM-OAV13
20mm Shaft End Support SEMM-OAV20
25mm Shaft End Support SEMM-OAV25
40mm Shaft End Support SEMM-OAV40
50mm Shaft End Support SEMM-OAV50
75mm Shaft End Support SEMM-OAV75
ENGLISH METRIC
These black anodized aluminum end support blocks are lightweight
and strong for the end mounts to support precision shafting. Available
in English and Metric sizes.

Thrust Air Bushings
OAVTB16i04 OAV0250RG
OAVTB32i13 OAV0750RG
OAVTB60i20 OAV1500RG
OAVTB60i25 OAV1500RG
OAVTB100i50 OAV3000RG
OAVTB150i75 OAV150i75RG
O-RINGS
The O-Rings meet MIL-R-83248C and ASTM
D2000/SAE J200 specifications. They offer ex-
cellent resistance, and their temperature range
is from -15° to +400° F. They have a hardness of
A15, with a color of black.
Part Number Size Compatible With
Flat Rectangular Air Bearings
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVF20L40
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVF25L50
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVF40L50
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVF40L80
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVF50L100
OAV25MSCREW 25mm OAVF100L200
Flat Round Air Bearings
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVR025R
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVR040R
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVR050R
OAV13MSCREW 13mm OAVR065R
OAV20MSCREW 20mm OAVR080R
OAV20MSCREW 20mm OAVR100R
OAV20MSCREW 20mm OAVR125R
OAV25MSCREW 25mm OAVR150R
OAV25MSCREW 25mm OAVR200R